from surveyors and historical evidence of the size of similar claims. Case estimates are

reviewed regularly and are updated as and when new information is available .

The estimation process takes into account the past claims reporting pattern and details of

reinsurance programs. The premium liabilities have been determined such that the total

premium liability provisions (unearned premium reserves and premium deficiency reserves)

would be sufficient to service the future expected claims and expenses likely to occur on the

unexpired policies as of the reporting date. The expected future liabilities are determined on

the Actuary's advice.

The risks associated with the insurance contracts are complex and subject to a number of

variables, which complicate quantitativesensitivity analysis. The Company considers that the

liability for insurance claims recognised in the statement of financial position is adequate.

However, actual experience may differ from the expected outcome.

As the Company enters into short term insurance contracts, it does not assume any

significant impact of changes in market conditions on unexpired risks. However, some results

of sensitivity testing are set-out below, showing the impact on profit before taxation, net of

reinsurance:

2019 2018 2019 2018

Fire 257 11 257 11

Marine 68 1,469 68 1,469

Motor 2,058 292 2,058 292

Others 7 24 7 24

2,390 1,796 2,390 1,796

Net impact of increase / decrease in average

claim by 10 % on

Underwriting result Shareholders' equity

 - - - - - - - Rupees in thousand - - - - - - -

2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018

Fire 41,337,050 23,520,401 33,227,085 18,345,913 8,109,965 5,174,488

Marine 24,209,005 17,766,095 13,396,487 10,659,657 10,812,558 7,106,438-
Motor 4,517,930 3,014,524 71,816 60,290 4,446,114 2,954,234-
Others 2,964,441 413,492 1,412,074 305,984 1,552,367 107,508

73,028,426 44,714,512 48,107,462 29,371,844 24,921,004 15,342,668

Gross sum insured Reinsurance Net

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Rupees in thousand - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

THE UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED   |   86   |   SECURITY   -   SERVICES   -   PROSPERITY

39.

 Maturity

upto one

year

 Maturity

after one

year

 Sub-

total

 Maturity upto

one year

Financial assets on statement of financial position

Investments in equity securities 0 0 0 130,736 130,736

Investments in debt securities 10,883 43,797 54,680 0 54,680

Loans and other receivables 0 0 0 3,225 3,225

Insurance/ reinsurance receivables 0 0 0 122,692 122,692